IMMOFINANZ

Ad-hoc announcement

Vienna, 6 October 2020

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN, INTO OR TO ANY PERSON LOCATED OR RESIDENT IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, OR INTO OTHER COUNTRIES IN WHICH THE RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT MAY BE UNLAWFUL.

IMMOFINANZ intends to issue senior notes in benchmark size

Based on the approval by the Supervisory Board and the Management Board and subject to favorable market conditions, IMMOFINANZ AG plans to issue fixed rate senior unsecured notes (the "Notes") and mandated several banks to arrange a series of fixed income investor calls across Europe.

IMMOFINANZ targets an issue amount in benchmark size. The net proceeds of the issue of the Notes will be used to refinance existing debt, capitalize on value creating growth opportunities, and for general corporate purposes.

The management of IMMOFINANZ expects an investment grade rating 'BBB-' by S&P Global Ratings in relation to the Notes.

On IMMOFINANZ

IMMOFINANZ is a commercial real estate group whose activities are focused on the retail and office segments of seven core markets in Europe: Austria, Germany, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Hungary, Romania and Poland. The core business covers the management and development of properties, whereby the STOP SHOP (retail), VIVO! (retail) and myhive (office) brands represent strong focal points that stand for quality and service. The real estate portfolio has a value of approx. EUR 5.0 billion and covers more than 210 properties. IMMOFINANZ is listed on the stock exchanges in Vienna (leading ATX index) and Warsaw. Further information under: <u>http://www.immofinanz.com</u>

DISCLAIMER

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS MANDATORY PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 17 OF THE MARKET ABUSE REGULATION (MAR).

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT PURPORT TO BE FULL OR COMPLETE. NO RELIANCE MAY BE PLACED FOR ANY PURPOSE ON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ANNOUNCEMENT OR ITS ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. IMMOFINANZ INTENDS TO SELL THE NOTES TO QUALIFIED INVESTORS BY WAY OF A PRIVATE PLACEMENT. IN CONNECTION WITH THE LISTING OF THE NOTES ON THE REGULATED MARKET OF THE LUXEMBOURG STOCK EXCHANGE, A PROSPECTUS APPROVED BY CSSF (COMMISSION DE SURVEILLANCE DU SECTEUR FINANCIER) WILL BE PUBLISHED AND MADE AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE OF IMMOFINANZ UNDER HTTPS://IMMOFINANZ.COM/EN/INVESTOR-RELATIONS. THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS NEITHER A RECOMMENDATION IN RELATION TO SECURITIES ISSUED BY IMMOFINANZ NOR DOES IT CONTAIN OR CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF, AND

IMMOFINANZ

SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS, AN OFFER OR INVITATION TO SELL, OR THE SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY OR SUBSCRIBE FOR, ANY SECURITIES.

THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT AND THE OFFER AND SALE OF THE SECURITIES MAY BE RESTRICTED BY LAW IN CERTAIN JURISDICTIONS AND PERSONS READING THIS ANNOUNCEMENT SHOULD INFORM THEMSELVES ABOUT AND OBSERVE ANY SUCH RESTRICTION. ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE RESTRICTIONS MAY CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY SUCH JURISDICTION.

This announcement does not constitute a recommendation concerning the private placement of securities described in this announcement (the "Placement"). Investors should consult a professional advisor as to the suitability of the Placement for the person concerned.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS ADDRESSED ONLY TO AND DIRECTED ONLY AT (I) PERSONS WHO ARE OUTSIDE THE UNITED KINGDOM OR (II) INVESTMENT PROFESSIONALS FALLING WITHIN ARTICLE 19(5) OF THE FINANCIAL SERVICES AND MARKETS ACT 2000 (FINANCIAL PROMOTION) ORDER 2005 (THE "ORDER") AND (III) HIGH NET WORTH ENTITIES, AND OTHER PERSONS TO WHOM IT MAY LAWFULLY BE COMMUNICATED, FALLING WITHIN ARTICLE 49(2)(A) TO (D) OF THE ORDER (ALL SUCH PERSONS IN (I), (II) AND (III) ABOVE TOGETHER BEING REFERRED TO AS "RELEVANT PERSONS"). ANY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY TO WHICH THIS ANNOUNCEMENT RELATES WILL ONLY BE AVAILABLE TO AND WILL ONLY BE ENGAGED WITH, RELEVANT PERSONS. ANY PERSON WHO IS NOT A RELEVANT PERSON SHOULD NOT ACT OR RELY ON THIS ANNOUNCEMENT OR ANY OF ITS CONTENTS.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES (INCLUDING ITS TERRITORIES AND POSSESSIONS, ANY STATE OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA). THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM A PART OF ANY OFFER OF, OR SOLICITATION TO PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE FOR, ANY SECURITIES IN THE UNITED STATES. ANY SUCH SECURITIES HAVE NOT BEEN, AND WILL NOT BE, REGISTERED UNDER THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED (THE "SECURITIES ACT"). ANY SUCH SECURITIES MAY NOT BE OFFERED OR SOLD IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO, OR FOR THE ACCOUNT OR BENEFIT OF, U.S. PERSONS (AS SUCH TERM IS DEFINED IN REGULATION S UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT), EXCEPT PURSUANT TO AN EXEMPTION FROM THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECURITIES ACT. NO PUBLIC OFFERING OF SECURITIES WILL BE MADE IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

MIFID II TARGET MARKET: ELIGIBLE COUNTERPARTIES AND PROFESSIONAL CLIENTS ONLY (ALL DISTRIBUTION CHANNELS). NO PRIIPS KEY INFORMATION DOCUMENT (KID) HAS BEEN PREPARED. NO SALES TO EEA RETAIL.

A SECURITIES RATING IS NOT A RECOMMENDATION TO BUY, SELL OR HOLD SECURITIES. RATINGS MAY BE SUBJECT TO REVISION OR WITHDRAWAL AT ANY TIME, AND EACH RATING SHOULD BE EVALUATED INDEPENDENTLY OF ANY OTHER RATING.

For additional information contact: Bettina Schragl Head of Corporate Communications and Investor Relations T +43 (0)1 88 090 2290 M +43 (0)699 1685 7290 communications@immofinanz.com investor@immofinanz.com